504715901 01/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4762623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
BROR MOREIN			04/16/2014		
SAIDEH BERENJIAN	04/16/2014				
KAFEI HU			04/16/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MOREIN	IX AB			
Street Address:	_	BERGABY 6			
City:	ENKOPI	NG			
State/Country:	SWEDE	N			
Postal Code:	S-745 96				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Noushau			
Application Number:	1	5815488	-		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(4	414)271-5770			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
Phone:		414) 271-7590	ent via 00 maii.		
Email:	```	blgag@andruslaw.com			
		OLGA S. GULMEN			
-		00 EAST WISCONSIN			
Address Line 2: SUITE 11		UITE 1100			
Address Line 4:	N	11LWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5002-00046			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TOLGA S. GULMEN			
SIGNATURE:		/Tolga S. Gulmen/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/05/2018			
Total Attachments: 4					
source=2017-12-21_5002					
ource=2017-12-21 5002					

source=2017-12-21_5002-00046_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **BROR MOREIN** of Uppsala, Sweden; **SAIDEH** BERENJIAN of Uppsala, Sweden; and KAFEI HU of Uppsala, Sweden, hereby assign to **MOREINX AB**, a corporation of Sweden, having a place of business at Härkebergaby 6, S-745 96, Enköping, Sweden, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "NANOPARTICLES, **PROCESS FOR PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF AS CARRIER FOR** AMPHIPATIC AND HYDROPHOBIC MOLECULES IN FIELDS OF MEDICINE INCLUDING CANCER TREATMENT AND FOOD RELATED COMPOUNDS," filed April 2, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/349,142, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/SE2012/051048, filed October 1, 2012, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 61/542,425, filed October 3, 2011; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 10520-002US1

Date: 2014-04-16

1 Ang Lamme Name: BROR MOREIN

WITNESSESED BY:

	Zara
Signature	
	Fliad Bahram
Type or Pr	inted Name
	Vedyxa Zo
Witness A	idress /
e An an Ardah	UPPSACE

Date: 2014-04-16

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Attomey Docket No. 10520-002U81

Date: <u>2014-04-16</u>

<u>S. Berenjjan</u>

Name: SAIDEH BERENJIAN

Signature						
			2	dore	XV.X	.
Type or P	rinted	Name	<u></u>	<u>.v. v v v</u>	····	
		Ve	l vizi	<u>a 2</u>	0	
Witness A	uddress	;	55			······································

2014-04-16 Date:

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attomey Docket No. 10520-002US1

Date: 2014-04-16

Keteth

Name: KEFEI HU

	~~
Signature	
Fuad Bahr	
Type or Printed Name	
Vedyxa	26
Witness Address	

<u>OPPAA</u>

Date: 2014 - 04 - 16

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 044545 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 01/05/2018